PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6501802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM KAFZAN	12/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEAY TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	4 NISSAN COHEN STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	971549	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16734750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155634100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com, nhaun@ddhs.com, fzapiec@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4769-P06748US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIELS HAUN	
SIGNATURE:	/Niels Haun/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedUSCombinedDeclarationandAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedUSCombinedDeclarationandAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054948 FRAME: 0827 506455032

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor. I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "SPRAY ASSEMBLY AND REPLACEABLE DETERGENT CONTAINER FOR DISHWASHER" (Attorney Ref. No. 4769-P06748US00), the specification of which

(Check one)	X was filed herewith.
	was filed on
	with serial no

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentiability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, the undersigned, Abraham Kafzan of 4 Nissan Cohen Street, Tel Aviv 971549, Israel, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto DEEAY TECHNOLOGIES LTD., an Israeli Company, having a place of business at 4 Nissan Cohen Street, Tel Aviv 971549, Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by the undersigned and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent. Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said DEEAY TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 054948 FRAME: 0828

Combined Declaration and Assignment-Statement In Re: Kafzan Page -2-

And for the above-named considerations I hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to DEEAY TECFINOLOGIES LTD, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Date: December 16, 2019

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

Full name of inventor.	Abrabam Kafzan
Inventor's Signature:	
Witness 1 Name:	Alexader knov
Witness I Signature:	
Witness 2 Name:	Avroham Sharabani
Witness 2 Signature:	and the same of th

PATENT REEL: 054948 FRAME: 0829